

Adani Petronet (Dahej) Port Pvt. Ltd.

At. & Post: Lakhigam, Tal: Vagra, Via: Dahej.
Dist: Bharuch: 392 130,

Gujarat, India

Trade notice: AP(D)PPL/04/2020 Date: 05th Feb 2020

To, Shipping Agents, Dahej.

Trade Notice No. 4A: Account details of The Adani Harbour Services Pvt. Ltd. for Dahej

This is to confirm you that THE ADANI HARBOUR SERVICES PVT LTD. is maintaining the following eCMS Virtual Account with HDFC BANK LTD for dealer/Customer.

THE ADANI HARBOUR SERVICES PVT LTD. dealer/Customer can make RTGS/NEFT/Fund transfer into the said eCMS virtual account.

Dealers having account with HDFC Bank can do Fund transfer via Net Banking, ENET or through branch counter request

The Branch name and IFSC code is as below:-

Beneficiary A/C No: TAHDAH

Beneficiary Name: THE ADANI HARBOUR SERVICES PVT LTD

Bank Name: HDFC BANK LTD

Branch Name: CENTRALPLAZA-KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL

IFSC Code: HDFC000014

"The Adani Harbour Services Pvt Ltd" old account of YES BANK will be closed by 29-02-2020.

"Trade Notice No. 4A: Account details of The Adani Harbour Services Pvt. Ltd. for Dahej" supersedes "Trade Notice No. 4 Change in bank account details of The Adani Harbour Services Pvt" dated 05^{TH} of Feb 2020.

Capt. Pankaj Kumar Sinha

Head Marine Services

Adani Petronet (Dahej) Port Pvt. Ltd.